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High Yield Stock : GL (Last Price: 32.50 Baht, Fair Value: 40.00 Baht)

Price Pattern Theme Investment
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Value Stock : KCAR (Last Price: 16.10 Baht, Fair Value: 21.60 Baht)
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High Yield Stocks : Comparison

Overall Attributes
Attribute Dividend

Ranking  Ticker Dividend Risk  Price Total Score Yield  Yield Yield 10 Min Min Min MaC s Maxe = Max

) (30%) ) 12F (%) 11(%) %) Last Price Fair Value Upside Prl\({::a.)(l Pr\l((;:'§3 Pr\l(c;:§5 Pr|\c(::e')(1 Pr\l((;:§3 Pr\l(c;:§5 Beta
1 DTAC 88% 93% 4% 72.8% 578 22.58 4.77 79.00 82.60 5% 63.75 30.75 21.00 89.50 89.50 89.50 0.51
2 KGI 100% 33% 25% 64.9% 8.52 11.79 15.56 2.12 271  28% 1.31 1.02 0.62 2.66 3.16 3.22 1.46
3 T™MT 76% 78% 16% 64.4% 9.40 2.56 7.69 5.85 6.88 18% 4.90 4.12 2.84 6.00 6.50 6.65 0.61
4 ASK 73% 87% 6% 63.8% 7.47 8.00 7.06 12.50 13.35 7% 8.68 3.64 2.86 12.50 12.50 12.50 0.55
5 DRT 62% 95% 7% 61.1% 6.87 5.50 5.50 6.55 7.04 8% 5.15 2.42 1.32 6.85 6.85 6.85 0.50
6 INTUCH 73% 72% 11% 60.1% 6.38 8.59 10.58 64.00 72.00 13% 33.75 21.70 13.60 66.25 66.25 66.25 0.67
7 SMIT 57% 95% 7% 58.6% 6.25 5.07 5.42 4.34 4.70 8% 2.60 1.26 1.21 4.52 4.52 4.52 0.50
8 MK 71% 7% 0% 58.5% 7.46 5.63 8.68 2.88 2.87 -1% 2.40 2.00 0.92 3.06 3.30 3.30 0.62
9 MCS 71% 61% 21% 57.9% 6.03 7.52 12.03 6.65 8.02 21% 6.20 3.36 1.57 11.20 12.40 12.40 0.78
10 BANPU 48% 45% 100% 57.2% 5.00 5.00 4.25 400.00 621.12 55% 398.00 396.00 140.00 704.00 856.00 856.00 1.07
11 GL 68% 62% 21% 56.7% 6.22 7.11 10.00 32.50 40.00 23% 21.90 21.50 8.98 32.50 32.50 39.75 0.77
12 KCAR 57% 72% 30% 56.1% 6.53 4.69 4.57 16.20 21.60 33% 8.05 4.34 3.78 16.20 16.20 16.20 0.66
13 CFRESH 67% 84% -14% 56.0% 7.56 5.64 5.64 8.15 6.85 -16% 3.88 2.14 0.91 9.25 9.25 9.25 0.57
14 SENA 68% 76% -5% 55.9% 6.68 7.56 7.51 2.50 2.37 -5% 1.87 1.66 1.66 2.56 2.56 2.56 0.63
15 LANNA 68% 51% 22% 53.9% 7.47 7.47 4.36 24.10 30.04 25% 21.00 11.10 5.30 30.00 30.25 30.25 0.94
16 EGCO 46% 100% 5% 53.9% 4.69 4.69 4.69 112.00 118.45 6%  80.00 73.75 51.50 115.00 115.00 125.00 0.48
17 MCOT 65% 67% 3% 53.3% 6.95 6.26 6.26 28.75 29.50 3% 24.30 18.90 10.00 31.50 32.25 32.75 0.71
18 RATCH 47% 90% 15% 53.2% 4.79 4.79 4.79 47.00 5471 16%  39.50 33.00 27.75 47.75 47.75 53.00 0.53
19 DELTA 58% 69% 17% 53.1% 5.93 5.08 7.20 23.60 28.00 19%  18.00 15.50 9.10 26.25 35.75 35.75 0.69
20 SITHAI 54% 66% 29% 52.9% 6.29 4.72 3.77 15.90 21.10 33% 6.95 5.00 4.62 17.20 17.20 17.20 0.72
21 HANA 56% 78% 7% 52.6% 5.47 4.98 7.71 20.10 21.50 7%  15.30 15.30 8.45 24.10 28.00 28.00 0.61
22 TICON 61% 62% 16% 52.3% 6.90 3.10 7.75 12.90 15.26 18% 9.40 6.30 4.98 14.00 15.00 21.00 0.78
23 TTW 58% 2% 2% 51.1% 6.40 5.48 4.79 7.30 7.50 3% 4.82 3.96 3.68 7.40 7.40 7.40 0.67
24 DCC 58% 67% 7% 50.3% 6.06 5.80 5.49 52.50 55.87 6%  48.50 18.50 7.90 67.50 67.50 67.50 0.71
25 SIRI 61% 54% 16% 49.6% 7.82 5.88 0.00 2.38 279  17% 1.04 0.66 0.32 2.46 2.46 2.46 0.89
26 ADVANC 53% 73% 1% 48.9% 5.70 4.07 6.24 207.00 210.00 1% 112.00 73.25 62.50 209.00 209.00 209.00 0.65
27 NOBLE 56% 54% 23% 48.7% 5.51 4.96 7.43 6.05 7.63 26% 4.38 3.00 1.35 6.40 7.10 7.10 0.88
28 SNC 62% 52% 10% 48.6% 7.21 5.77 3.60 27.75 3095 12% 17.70 4.70 3.32 31.00 31.25 31.25 0.93
29 BSBM 43% 84% 4% 47.3% 2.31 6.72 10.08 1.19 1.22 3% 1.08 1.08 0.84 1.54 1.63 2.48 0.57
30 APCS 65% 48% 3% 47.3% 3.43 6.90 19.83 5.80 5.97 3% 3.51 3.51 3.51 6.59 6.59 6.59 1.00
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Stock Valuations :

Company

BANPU
TPOLY
KCAR
NOBLE
KTB
GL
PTT
MCS
SC
DELTA
T™T
QH
RATCH
ESSO
STA
BBL

Methodology

Rec.

BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
HOLD
SELL
BUY

Mkt. cap.

108.70
0.68
4.05
2.76

192.39
2.24

914.02
3.33
9.87

29.44
2.49
16.53
68.15
35.30
18.30
371.27

Price
8/3/2012

(8)

400.00
1.63
16.20
6.05
17.20
32.50
320.00
6.65
15.00
23.60
5.85
1.80
47.00
10.20
14.30
194.50

FairValue

(B)

621.12
2.18
21.60
7.63
21.63
40.00
390.33
8.02
17.82
28.00
6.88
2.10
54.71
11.81
16.50
222.00

Upside

55.28%
33.50%
33.35%
26.04%
25.77%
23.09%
21.98%
20.61%
18.82%
18.64%
17.52%
16.63%
16.40%
15.78%
15.41%
14.14%

We screen stocks under our coverage to find stocks with following attributes.

1) High upside (>10%), 2) High yield (> 4%), 3) Low PER (< 12x), 4) Low PBV (<1.5x), 5) High ROAE (> 10%)

5.00
6.13
6.53
5.51
4.92
6.22
3.98
6.03
5.94
5.93
9.40
4.67
4.79
6.37
4.32
3.34

Dividend Yield(%)

2012F 2013F

6.25
6.13
7.90
6.15
5.73
6.57
3.98
7.52
7.24
6.36
8.55
5.20
4.79
0.00
4.82
3.60

Combination Stocks

EPS Growth
2012F 2013F
-41.21 16.38
71.98 26.60
39.16 21.00
25.97 11.53
38.98 16.48
-2.37 5.58
-4.98 12.13
-15.81 21.04
34.08 21.88
22.89 9.26
312.57 1.14
157.13 -33.21
19.92 8.15
8.44 na.
101.88 11.44
23.25 17.70

PER(X)

2012F

9.22
8.10
9.00
6.35
8.14
9.65
9.14
8.29
6.73
8.36
7.46
6.96
11.74
9.15
6.94
11.02

PBV(X)
2013F

1.05
0.81
0.51
0.66
1.35
1.45
131
1.34
1.01
1.36
1.28
1.06
1.33
1.25
0.91
1.39

ROAE(%)

2012F

12.42
11.66
30.03
10.83
17.34
16.84
15.99
16.61
14.78
16.97
18.51
16.55
11.64
14.03
13.84
13.18

BETA

(X)

1.07
0.71
0.56
0.97
1.25
0.58
1.15
0.96
1.06
0.87
0.51
0.80
0.53
na.
1.14
1.20

2012F

5.10
-1.47
na.
-4.70
na.
na.
5.15
12.31
-3.34
10.05
-46.40
-2.91
8.57
-20.04
7.08
na.

PCF

2013F

-248.34
19.04
na.
-4.11
na.
na.
4.99
7.05
107.55
11.09
16.56
12.63
8.07
12.26
-6.21
na.



Stock Valuations :

High Dividend Yield Stocks
Top 1-30
Price
Company Rec. Mkt. cap.  8/3/2012 FairValue Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCF

(3] (B) 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F (X) 2012F 2013F
SRICHA BUY 7.16 23.60 24.06 1.96% 10.59 12.71 na. na. 7.22 3.18 59.21 na. 9.57 6.87
T™MT BUY 2.49 5.85 6.88 17.52%  9.40 8.55 312.57 1.14 7.46 1.28 18.51 0.51 -46.40 16.56
KGI BUY 4.22 2.12 2.71 27.75% 8.52 9.28 -16.03 0.23 9.39 0.85 9.18 1.19 na. na.
SPF BUY 12.73 13.40 10.48 -21.75%  7.84 8.21 22.12 4.71 12.76 1.28 na. na. na.
SIRI BUY 17.27 2.38 2.79 17.40% 7.82 8.72 21.82 1.13 6.81 1.52 23.45 0.67 -5.82 66.42
QHPF BUY 7.93 9.95 10.08 1.31% 7.74 7.84 7.19 2.28 13.64 0.99 na. na. na.
CFRESH HOLD 3.66 8.15 6.85 -16.00% 7.56 7.18 36.09 -5.03 11.90 2.37 20.61 0.56 353.39 -6990.72
ASK BUY 4.31 12.50 13.35 6.76%  7.47 9.24 -7.42 23.68 9.37 1.29 0.17 0.57 na. na.
LANNA BUY 8.44 24.10 30.04 24.63% 7.47 7.47 9.58 15.80 7.38 1.84 26.37 1.03 4.84 2.58
MK HOLD 2.50 2.88 2.87 -0.52%  7.46 8.64 75.56 4.21 6.03 0.48 8.22 0.54 -11.43 6.45
CSP HOLD 1.02 2.04 2.00 -1.82% 7.35 7.35 37.98 18.01 8.15 1.27 16.29 0.52 -8.69 3.86
UVAN HOLD 9.31 99.00 96.19 -2.84%  7.29 7.48 -29.48 2.60 10.29 3.42 33.29 0.59 7.17 6.82
SNC BUY 7.99 27.75 30.95 11.52% 7.21 7.57 28.19 9.82 12.55 3.84 31.66 0.83 14.28 9.70
CPNRF BUY 16.92 15.50 10.16 -34.44%  7.10 7.42 -0.40 5.24 13.46 1.53 na. na. na.
MCOT HOLD 19.75 28.75 29.50 2.61% 6.95 6.27 13.45 -9.80 12.84 2.48 19.78 0.73 8.25 9.45
TICON BUY 10.07 12.90 15.26 18.27%  6.90 7.42 121.25 7.51 10.15 1.61 16.72 0.79 11.27 2.83
DRT BUY 6.74 6.55 7.04 7.53% 6.87 7.18 30.29 7.48 11.22 2.93 27.77 na. 21.41 7.23
TPC BUY 24.72 28.25 32.30 14.35% 6.86 7.02 22.79 2.31 8.75 1.52 18.34 0.85 7.48 6.47
SENA HOLD 1.79 2.50 2.37 -531% 6.68 8.46 -36.32 26.59 6.34 0.81 13.50 0.41 2.87 20.90
UPOIC HOLD 3.47 10.70 7.92 -25.95%  6.66 7.26 -33.77 8.97 13.50 3.17 23.76 0.55 8.09 9.51
PF BUY 6.35 1.15 1.26 9.51% 6.55 7.61 76.13 8.90 6.32 0.71 11.46 0.68 -61.60 86.42
KCAR BUY 4.05 16.20 21.60 33.35% 6.53 7.90 39.16 21.00 9.00 0.51 30.03 0.56 na. na.
TISCO HOLD 28.75 39.50 37.20 -5.82% 6.47 8.36 13.82 17.51 7.73 1.63 21.93 0.97 na. na.
TTW HOLD 29.13 7.30 7.50 2.74%  6.40 7.10 16.83 10.94 11.80 2.63 23.23 0.64 10.67 8.50
INTUCH BUY 205.21 64.00 72.00 12.50% 6.38 7.42 -15.49 14.23 14.66 6.74 46.82 0.63 15.47 30.98
ESSO HOLD 35.30 10.20 11.81 15.78%  6.37 0.00 8.44 na. 9.15 1.25 14.03 na. -20.04 12.26
SITHAI BUY 4.31 15.90 21.10 32.72% 6.29 8.43 na. na. 10.55 10.55 10.26 0.79 23.43 5.47
SMIT BUY 2.30 4.34 4.70 8.31% 6.25 6.13 29.63 -2.00 8.00 1.31 17.19 0.55 15.61 13.36
KBS HOLD 5.00 10.00 10.65 6.55% 6.22 5.53 -2.89 -11.13 6.43 1.40 23.32 na. 4.43 9.57
GL BUY 2.24 32.50 40.00 23.09% 6.22 6.57 -2.37 5.58 9.65 1.45 16.84 0.58 na. na.

Methodology

®  We screen stocks under our coverage to find stocks with dividend yield of above 4%.




Stock Valuations :

High Upside Stocks
Top 1-30
Price
Company Rec. Mkt.cap. 8/3/2012 FairValue Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE (%) BETA PCF

B) B) 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F X) 2012F 2013F
SYNTEC BUY 1.25 0.78 1.22 57% 3.85 3.85 106.16 10.91 6.22 0.51 8.46 0.95 8.37 9.72
BANPU BUY 108.70 400.00 621.12 55% 5.00 6.25 -41.21 16.38 9.22 1.05 12.42 1.07 5.10 -248.34
TSTH HOLD 6.57 0.78 1.12 43% 0.00 0.00 na. na. NM 0.49 -0.84 0.63 -13.66 5.01
TTA HOLD 10.69 15.10 21.40 42% 0.00 2.04 -349.51 na. NM 0.43 -1.38 0.88 73.73 3.40
AMATA BUY 18.35 17.20 23.98 39% 2.97 4.74 46.15 59.47 13.47 2.68 21.18 1.22 9.45 19.98
RML BUY 5.65 1.58 2.20 39% 0.00 7.11 na. 39.57 4.32 2.53 92.43 1.11 -5.42 7.37
TPOLY BUY 0.68 1.63 2.18 34% 6.13 6.13 71.98 26.60 8.10 0.81 11.66 0.71 -1.47 19.04
KCAR BUY 4.05 16.20 21.60 33% 6.53 7.90 39.16 21.00 9.00 0.51 30.03 0.56 na. na.
SITHAI BUY 4.31 15.90 21.10 33% 6.29 8.43 na. na. 10.55 10.55 10.26 0.79 23.43 5.47
STANLY  BUY 15.71 205.00 268.34 31% 3.22 3.66 117.68 17.65 9.93 1.60 17.28 0.67 19.95 5.72
CK BUY 11.57 7.00 9.15 31% 2.86 2.86 -54.12 38.52 27.19 1.75 6.45 1.08 -2.63 10.81
MJD BUY 1.86 2.64 3.44 30% 0.00 6.58 -36.86 268.29 16.00 0.77 5.13 0.74 41.22 -6.95
THAI BUY  43.66 20.00 26.00 30% 3.47 4.54 na. 29.27 11.40 0.65 5.88 1.22 4.76 1.45
ITD HOLD 13.25 3.16 4.08 29% 0.00 0.00 na. 35.59 63.90 1.55 2.50 1.21 3.28 16.84
LHBANK  BUY 15.67 1.32 1.70 29% 1.94 2.48 31.95 19.86 23.15 1.14 5.05 na. na. na.
GBX BUY 0.74 0.68 0.87 28% 0.00 24.69 -182.28 14.09 0.55 3.96 0.79 na. na.
TK BUY 6.90 13.80 17.64 28% 5.33 5.89 17.63 10.63 9.39 1.79 19.81 0.63 na. na.
KGI BUY 4.22 2.12 2.71 28% 8.52 9.28 -16.03 0.23 9.39 0.85 9.18 1.19 na. na.
IVL BUY 139.61 29.00 37.00 28% 2.60 3.66 -22.36 40.94 11.55 2.12 19.38 1.39 16.07 6.26
MAKRO BUY 78.48 327.00 414.00 27% 4.62 1.15 44.11 13.36 20.92 7.59 37.47 0.69 14.03 15.42
NOBLE BUY 2.76 6.05 7.63 26% 5.51 6.15 25.97 11.53 6.35 0.66 10.83 0.97 -4.70 -4.11
KTB BUY 192.39 17.20 21.63 26% 4.92 5.73 38.98 16.48 8.14 1.35 17.34 1.25 na. na.
TCAP BUY  40.89 32.00 40.00 25% 4.13 4.49 12.43 8.92 7.27 1.01 0.13 1.29 na. na.
LANNA BUY 8.44 24.10 30.04 25% 7.47 7.47 9.58 15.80 7.38 1.84 26.37 1.03 4.84 2.58
CPF BUY 257.45 33.25 41.00 23% 3.63 421 50.92 -22.02 9.26 2.46 32.03 1.02 14.66 -43.00
GL BUY 2.24 32.50 40.00 23% 6.22 6.57 -2.37 5.58 9.65 1.45 16.84 0.58 na. na.
IRPC BUY 73.16 3.58 4.40 23% 1.07 6.33 -68.08 491.78 54.35 0.85 1.63 1.44 5.69 -85.66
PTT BUY 914.02 320.00 390.33 22% 3.98 3.98 -4.98 12.13 9.14 1.31 15.99 1.15 5.15 4.99
TVO BUY  20.13 24.90 30.26 22% 5.22 5.62 131.47 5.55 11.52 3.08 28.70 1.01 49.05 27.39
SCC BUY 388.80 324.00 393.61 21% 3.24 4.32 -8.80 42.78 15.63 2.55 17.00 1.04 17.23 13.07

Methodology

®  We screen stocks under our coverage to find stocks with upside of above 15%.




Stock Valuations :

High EPS Growth Stocks
Top 1-30
Price
Company Rec. Mkt. cap.  8/3/2012 FairValue Dividend Yield (%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCF

B) (5] 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F (X) 2012F 2013F
BKI HOLD 18.94 249.00 263.33 5.75% 4.82 4.82 1708.90 45.85 20.13 0.95 491 0.39 na. na.
KCE HOLD 3.53 7.60 6.60 -13.15% 2.24 2.76 592.87 -59.90 3.92 1.07 30.94 0.95 5.41 1.58
KKC HOLD 4.25 5.00 5.15 3.02% 4.12 5.12 421.44 24.21 9.71 1.64 18.51 1.21 9.06 5.06
T™MT BUY 2.49 5.85 6.88 17.52% 9.40 8.55 312.57 1.14 7.46 1.28 18.51 0.51 -46.40 16.56
HEMRAJ HOLD 29.12 3.00 3.14 4.62%  3.45 5.15 273.88 49.43 14.51 2.90 21.30 1.28 23.71 17.08
QH BUY 16.53 1.80 210 16.63% 4.67 5.20 157.13 -33.21 6.96 1.06 16.55 0.80 -2.91 12.63
TVO BUY 20.13 24.90 30.26 21.52% 5.22 5.62 131.47 5.55 11.52 3.08 28.70 1.01 49.05 27.39
TICON BUY 10.07 12.90 15.26 18.27%  6.90 7.42 121.25 7.51 10.15 1.61 16.72 0.79 11.27 2.83
AOT HOLD 97.50 68.25 58.00 -15.02% 2.56 3.28 119.13 28.43 17.60 1.28 7.51 0.83 5.83 8.08
STANLY BUY 15.71 205.00 268.34 30.90%  3.22 3.66 117.68 17.65 9.93 1.60 17.28 0.67 19.95 5.72
SAT BUY 10.37 30.50 33.48 9.77%  3.44 4.10 114.47 19.43 11.84 211 19.27 0.97 12.01 7.57
SYNTEC BUY 1.25 0.78 122 57.05% 3.85 3.85 106.16 10.91 6.22 0.51 8.46 0.95 8.37 9.72
STA SELL 18.30 14.30 16.50 15.41% 4.32 4.82 101.88 11.44 6.94 0.91 13.84 1.14 7.08 -6.21
CENTEL BUY 21.20 15.70 18,50 17.86%  2.07 2.59 99.53 25.20 19.30 3.17 17.59 0.88 9.84 8.36
CPN BUY 105.13 48.25 57.00 1813% 1.11 1.25 88.75 12.91 27.06 4.56 18.07 0.83 13.55 15.28
SF SELL 9.12 7.80 8.00 259% 4.61 1.86 85.60 -57.95 6.14 1.59 30.01 1.10 19.66 5.70
CCET SELL 10.44 2.56 1.85 -27.74% 3.91 3.91 84.87 10.05 11.01 0.60 5.51 0.70 -3.69 4.16
PF BUY 6.35 1.15 1.26 9.51% 6.55 7.61 76.13 8.90 6.32 0.71 11.46 0.68 -61.60 86.42
MK HOLD 2.50 2.88 2.87 -0.52%  7.46 8.64 75.56 4.21 6.03 0.48 8.22 0.54 -11.43 6.45
PRIN HOLD 2.14 1.76 1.76 -0.25%  5.07 5.72 75.24 10.91 6.02 0.61 10.31 0.69 -1.34 4.90
TPOLY BUY 0.68 1.63 2.18 3350% 6.13 6.13 71.98 26.60 8.10 0.81 11.66 0.71 -1.47 19.04
APCS HOLD 1.91 5.80 5.97 298% 3.43 4.13 68.38 20.42 11.65 1.98 17.72 na. 18.59 9.00
BGH HOLD 154.55 100.00 88.00 -12.00% 1.46 1.69 66.04 -12.57 21.22 3.92 20.00 0.66 24.95 15.34
JAS HOLD 23.47 3.24 3.20 -1.34% 2.21 2.84 61.01 28.70 13.59 2.59 20.14 1.59 7.47 6.13
LST HOLD 3.46 4.22 3.92 -7.12%  3.87 4.34 59.26 12.24 12.92 1.25 10.15 0.91 -42.59 4,51
ADVANC BUY 615.43 207.00 210.00 1.45% 5.70 6.84 57.91 12.39 17.54 13.35 82.00 0.77 12.76 12.03
BAY BUY 197.41 32.50 35.00 7.69% 3.31 3.70 56.55 11.86 13.61 1.01 13.57 1.28 na. na.
GLOW HOLD 87.41 59.75 62.03 3.82%  3.77 5.53 52.91 46.50 16.36 2.37 14.92 0.74 16.19 11.15
CPF BUY 257.45 33.25 41.00 23.30% 3.63 4.21 50.92 -22.02 9.26 2.46 32.03 1.02 14.66 -43.00
NWR BUY 1.38 0.89 0.99 11.08% 0.00 0.00 50.21 -15.54 9.61 0.88 9.58 1.17 6.77 3.78

Methodology

®  We screen stocks under our coverage to find stocks with EPS growth higher than the market's (current market EPS growth is 15%)




Stock Valuations :

Low PER Stocks
Top 1-30
Price
Company Rec. Mkt. cap. 8/3/2012 FairValue Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCF

(B) (5] 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F (X) 2012F 2013F
SvI BUY 6.90 3.52 4.15 17.92% 5.26 5.97 na. -69.98 2.51 1.89 112.38 1.16 6.66 4.59
KCE HOLD 3.53 7.60 6.60 -13.15% 2.24 2.76 592.87 -59.90 3.92 1.07 30.94 0.95 541 1.58
RML BUY 5.65 1.58 220 38.96% 0.00 7.11 na. 39.57 4.32 2.53 92.43 1.11 -5.42 7.37
PRIN HOLD 2.14 1.76 1.76 -0.25%  5.07 5.72 75.24 10.91 6.02 0.61 10.31 0.69 -1.34 4.90
MK HOLD 2.50 2.88 2.87 -0.52%  7.46 8.64 75.56 4.21 6.03 0.48 8.22 0.54 -11.43 6.45
SF SELL 9.12 7.80 8.00 259% 4.61 1.86 85.60 -57.95 6.14 1.59 30.01 1.10 19.66 5.70
SYNTEC BUY 1.25 0.78 122 57.05% 3.85 3.85 106.16 10.91 6.22 0.51 8.46 0.95 8.37 9.72
SIAM BUY 2.42 4.08 3.95 -3.09% 5.08 4.36 24.70 -14.05 6.30 0.89 14.89 0.87 4.48 10.97
PF BUY 6.35 1.15 1.26 9.51% 6.55 7.61 76.13 8.90 6.32 0.71 11.46 0.68 -61.60 86.42
SENA HOLD 1.79 2.50 2.37 -5.31% 6.68 8.46 -36.32 26.59 6.34 0.81 13.50 0.41 2.87 20.90
NOBLE BUY 2.76 6.05 7.63 26.04% 5.51 6.15 25.97 11.53 6.35 0.66 10.83 0.97 -4.70 -4.11
KBS HOLD 5.00 10.00 10.65 6.55% 6.22 5.53 -2.89 -11.13 6.43 1.40 23.32 na. 4.43 9.57
SC BUY 9.87 15.00 17.82 18.82% 5.94 7.24 34.08 21.88 6.73 1.01 14.78 1.06 -3.34 107.55
SIRI BUY 17.27 2.38 2.79 17.40%  7.82 8.72 21.82 1.13 6.81 1.52 23.45 0.67 -5.82 66.42
STA SELL 18.30 14.30 16.50 15.41% 4.32 4.82 101.88 11.44 6.94 0.91 13.84 1.14 7.08 -6.21
QH BUY 16.53 1.80 2.10 16.63%  4.67 5.20 157.13 -33.21 6.96 1.06 16.55 0.80 -2.91 12.63
SRICHA BUY 7.16 23.60 24.06 1.96% 10.59 12.71 na. na. 7.22 3.18 59.21 na. 9.57 6.87
TCAP BUY 40.89 32.00 40.00 25.01% 4.13 4.49 12.43 8.92 7.27 1.01 0.13 1.29 na. na.
LANNA BUY 8.44 24.10 30.04 24.63% 7.47 7.47 9.58 15.80 7.38 1.84 26.37 1.03 4.84 2.58
AJ HOLD 4.59 11.50 13.00 13.05%  4.03 5.63 -29.85 39.79 7.45 1.17 16.77 1.41 3.01 9.19
TMT BUY 2.49 5.85 6.88 17.52%  9.40 8.55 312.57 1.14 7.46 1.28 18.51 0.51 -46.40 16.56
PREB HOLD 1.27 5.50 5.00 -9.09%  5.57 5.94 40.84 7.83 7.70 1.62 22.67 0.63 38.80 15.36
TISCO HOLD 28.75 39.50 37.20 -5.82%  6.47 8.36 13.82 17.51 7.73 1.63 21.93 0.97 na. na.
SMIT BUY 2.30 4.34 4.70 8.31% 6.25 6.13 29.63 -2.00 8.00 1.31 17.19 0.55 15.61 13.36
TPOLY BUY 0.68 1.63 218 3350% 6.13 6.13 71.98 26.60 8.10 0.81 11.66 0.71 -1.47 19.04
KTB BUY 192.39 17.20 21.63 25.77% 4.92 5.73 38.98 16.48 8.14 1.35 17.34 1.25 na. na.
CSP HOLD 1.02 2.04 2.00 -1.82%  7.35 7.35 37.98 18.01 8.15 1.27 16.29 0.52 -8.69 3.86
MCS BUY 3.33 6.65 8.02 20.61% 6.03 7.52 -15.81 21.04 8.29 1.34 16.61 0.96 12.31 7.05
DELTA BUY 29.44 23.60 28.00 18.64%  5.93 6.36 22.89 9.26 8.36 1.36 16.97 0.87 10.05 11.09
TPC BUY 24.72 28.25 32.30 14.35% 6.86 7.02 22.79 231 8.75 1.52 18.34 0.85 7.48 6.47

Methodology

®  We screen stocks under our coverage to find stocks with PER (Price-to-Earnings Ratio) of lower than 12x




Stock Valuations :

Low PBV Stocks
Top 1-30
Price
Company Rec. Mkt. cap.  8/3/2012 FairValue Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCFE

(B) (3)] 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F X) 2012F 2013F
TPIPL HOLD 24.03 11.90 13.73 15.35% 1.47 1.92 -75.88 30.73 10.21 0.39 3.82 0.98 9.53 8.58
TTA HOLD 10.69 15.10 21.40 41.72%  0.00 2.04 -349.51 na. NM 0.43 -1.38 0.88 73.73 3.40
RCL HOLD 5.39 6.50 7.80 20.00% 0.00 0.00 na. na. NM 0.47 -12.09 0.94 -12.20 -11.26
MK HOLD 2.50 2.88 2.87 -0.52%  7.46 8.64 75.56 4.21 6.03 0.48 8.22 0.54 -11.43 6.45
TSTH HOLD 6.57 0.78 1.12 42.96% 0.00 0.00 na. na. NM 0.49 -0.84 0.63 -13.66 5.01
SYNTEC BUY 1.25 0.78 1.22 57.05% 3.85 3.85 106.16 10.91 6.22 0.51 8.46 0.95 8.37 9.72
KCAR BUY 4.05 16.20 21.60 33.35% 6.53 7.90 39.16 21.00 9.00 0.51 30.03 0.56 na. na.
GBX BUY 0.74 0.68 0.87 27.98%  0.00 24.69 -182.28 14.09 0.55 3.96 0.79 na. na.
CNS HOLD 2.13 29.75 31.90 7.23%  0.00 0.00 -16.92 -55.62 11.81 0.56 4.86 0.77 na. na.
CCET SELL 10.44 2.56 1.85 -27.74% 391 3.91 84.87 10.05 11.01 0.60 5.51 0.70 -3.69 4.16
PRIN HOLD 2.14 1.76 1.76 -0.25%  5.07 5.72 75.24 10.91 6.02 0.61 10.31 0.69 -1.34 4.90
SSI SELL 11.37 0.62 0.71 14.46% 0.00 0.00 na. na. NM 0.61 -23.31 0.81 -3.43 69.05
THAI BUY 43.66 20.00 26.00 30.00%  3.47 4.54 na. 29.27 11.40 0.65 5.88 1.22 4.76 1.45
NOBLE BUY 2.76 6.05 7.63 26.04% 551 6.15 25.97 11.53 6.35 0.66 10.83 0.97 -4.70 -4.11
ZMICO BUY 1.41 1.38 1.58 14.62% 0.00 142.29 -100.00 12.51 0.70 2.71 na. na. na.
CGS SELL 2.12 0.91 0.91 0.08% 1.17 0.00 -57.00 -70.79 19.39 0.70 4.22 0.63 na. na.
PF BUY 6.35 1.15 1.26 9.51% 6.55 7.61 76.13 8.90 6.32 0.71 11.46 0.68 -61.60 86.42
BSBM SELL 1.35 1.19 1.22 294% 231 4.61 -61.50 99.93 34.70 0.73 2.07 0.53 2.54 103.81
us SELL 0.68 4.04 270 -33.24% 0.00 na. na. NM 0.75 -3.06 na. na. na.
MJD BUY 1.86 2.64 3.44 30.21% 0.00 6.58 -36.86 268.29 16.00 0.77 5.13 0.74 41.22 -6.95
TPOLY BUY 0.68 1.63 2.18 33.50% 6.13 6.13 71.98 26.60 8.10 0.81 11.66 0.71 -1.47 19.04
SENA HOLD 1.79 2.50 2.37 -5.31% 6.68 8.46 -36.32 26.59 6.34 0.81 13.50 0.41 2.87 20.90
VNG BUY 5.43 4.16 496 19.27% 4.96 6.30 15.50 26.86 10.07 0.84 8.53 0.89 4.33 24.36
IRPC BUY 73.16 3.58 440 2291% 1.07 6.33 -68.08 491.78 54.35 0.85 1.63 1.44 5.69 -85.66
MBKET HOLD 7.93 13.90 12.75 -8.29% 5.70 6.88 -14.43 14.68 14.17 0.85 12.30 0.76 na. na.
KGI BUY 4.22 2.12 271 27.75%  8.52 9.28 -16.03 0.23 9.39 0.85 9.18 1.19 na. na.
NWR BUY 1.38 0.89 0.99 11.08%  0.00 0.00 50.21 -15.54 9.61 0.88 9.58 1.17 6.77 3.78
SIAM BUY 2.42 4.08 3.95 -3.09%  5.08 4.36 24.70 -14.05 6.30 0.89 14.89 0.87 4.48 10.97
STA SELL 18.30 14.30 16.50 1541% 4.32 4.82 101.88 11.44 6.94 0.91 13.84 1.14 7.08 -6.21
BKI HOLD 18.94 249.00 263.33 575% 4.82 4.82 1708.90 45.85 20.13 0.95 4.91 0.39 na. na.

Methodology

®  We screen stocks under our coverage to find stocks with PBV (Price-to-Book Value) of lower than 1.3x




Stock Valuations :

High ROE Stocks
Top 1-30
Price
Company Rec. Mkt. cap.  8/3/2012 FairValue Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA
(B) (G))] 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F X) 2012F
SVI BUY 6.90 3.52 415 17.92% 5.26 5.97 na. -69.98 2.51 1.89 112.38 1.16 6.66 4.59
RML BUY 5.65 1.58 220 38.96% 0.00 7.11 na. 39.57 4.32 2.53 92.43 1.11 -5.42 7.37
ADVANC BUY 615.43 207.00 210.00 1.45% 5.70 6.84 57.91 12.39 17.54 13.35 82.00 0.77 12.76 12.03
AAV BUY 16.59 3.42 400 16.96% 0.00 0.00 na. na. 10.36 3.12 60.15 na. 63.21 5.08
SRICHA BUY 7.16 23.60 24.06 1.96% 10.59 12.71 na. na. 7.22 3.18 59.21 na. 9.57 6.87
BEC SELL 109.00 54.50 45.00 -17.43%  3.67 4.04 21.13 10.06 25.49 13.90 56.62 0.75 19.17 17.67
DCC HOLD 21.42 52.50 55.87 6.41% 6.06 7.07 4.41 16.60 16.50 7.87 48.19 0.72 14.71 13.33
INTUCH BUY 205.21 64.00 72.00 12.50% 6.38 7.42 -15.49 14.23 14.66 6.74 46.82 0.63 15.47 30.98
CPALL HOLD 316.65 35.25 36.00 2.13% 254 3.02 -32.89 18.67 29.47 11.90 44.68 1.07 25.15 17.24
MAKRO BUY 78.48 327.00 41400 26.61% 4.62 1.15 44.11 13.36 20.92 7.59 37.47 0.69 14.03 15.42
UVAN HOLD 9.31 99.00 96.19 -2.84% 7.29 7.48 -29.48 2.60 10.29 3.42 33.29 0.59 7.17 6.82
CPF BUY 257.45 33.25 41.00 23.30% 3.63 4.21 50.92 -22.02 9.26 2.46 32.03 1.02 14.66 -43.00
SNC BUY 7.99 27.75 3095 1152% 7.21 7.57 28.19 9.82 12.55 3.84 31.66 0.83 14.28 9.70
KCE HOLD 3.53 7.60 6.60 -13.15% 2.24 2.76 592.87 -59.90 3.92 1.07 30.94 0.95 5.41 1.58
DTAC HOLD 187.06 79.00 82.60 456% 5.78 6.08 1.69 18.29 15.57 4.35 30.83 0.84 7.11 9.21
IHL BUY 2.92 8.35 8.81 5.50%  3.59 4.19 48.38 16.82 11.37 3.03 30.69 1.03 18.97 13.61
OISHI HOLD 29.25 156.00 116.00 -25.64% 1.92 2.24 18.07 14.54 30.66 8.49 30.05 0.69 na. na.
KCAR BUY 4.05 16.20 21.60 33.35% 6.53 7.90 39.16 21.00 9.00 0.51 30.03 0.56 na. na.
SF SELL 9.12 7.80 8.00 259% 4.61 1.86 85.60 -57.95 6.14 1.59 30.01 1.10 19.66 5.70
LPN SELL 25.09 17.00 15.38 -9.54%  4.56 5.09 18.36 11.55 11.05 3.05 29.70 1.22 19.65 22.07
BH HOLD 57.31 78.50 65.00 -17.20% 1.78 1.97 34.36 15.12 26.80 7.30 29.29 0.64 30.50 21.97
HMPRO SELL 68.63 11.70 11.00 -5.98%  1.88 0.00 28.15 30.04 26.57 7.02 28.81 1.06 17.92 15.14
TVO BUY 20.13 24.90 30.26 21.52% 5.22 5.62 131.47 5.55 11.52 3.08 28.70 1.01 49.05 27.39
TTCL BUY 7.73 16.10 16.15 0.31% 3.32 4.12 28.32 24.15 15.08 3.89 27.92 0.94 3.45 -59.90
DRT BUY 6.74 6.55 7.04 7.53% 6.87 7.18 30.29 7.48 11.22 2.93 27.77 na. 21.41 7.23
SPALI HOLD 31.24 18.20 18.79 3.24%  4.65 5.59 25.61 20.39 9.69 2.43 27.32 0.99 377.22  411.07
LANNA BUY 8.44 24.10 30.04 24.63% 7.47 7.47 9.58 15.80 7.38 1.84 26.37 1.03 4.84 2.58
BLA HOLD 55.50 46.25 50.84 9.91% 2.05 2.61 11.01 27.38 14.63 3.43 25.64 0.94 na. na.
JMART HOLD 4.62 11.50 7.70 -33.07% 3.91 4.70 12.85 18.96 17.88 2.80 24.82 0.81 28.28 60.83
RS BUY 3.85 4.36 510 16.97% 5.07 5.37 43.35 5.88 12.82 2.75 23.93 0.69 16.23 8.02

Methodology

®  We screen stocks under our coverage to find stocks with ROE (Return on Equity) of higher than 15%.




Stock Valuations :

Low PCF Stocks
Top 1-30
Price
Company Rec. Mkt. cap.  8/3/2012 FairValue Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCF

(B) (B) 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F 2013F 2012F X) 2012F 2013F
BSBM SELL 1.35 1.19 1.22 294% 231 4.61 -61.50 99.93 34.70 0.73 2.07 0.53 2.54 103.81
SENA HOLD 1.79 2.50 2.37 -5.31% 6.68 8.46 -36.32 26.59 6.34 0.81 13.50 0.41 2.87 20.90
AJ HOLD 4.59 11.50 13.00 13.05% 4.03 5.63 -29.85 39.79 7.45 1.17 16.77 1.41 3.01 9.19
ITD HOLD 13.25 3.16 4.08 29.23% 0.00 0.00 na. 35.59 63.90 1.55 2.50 1.21 3.28 16.84
VNG BUY 5.43 4.16 496 19.27%  4.96 6.30 15.50 26.86 10.07 0.84 8.53 0.89 4.33 24.36
KBS HOLD 5.00 10.00 10.65 6.55%  6.22 5.53 -2.89 -11.13 6.43 1.40 23.32 na. 4.43 9.57
SIAM BUY 2.42 4.08 3.95 -3.09%  5.08 4.36 24.70 -14.05 6.30 0.89 14.89 0.87 4.48 10.97
LANNA BUY 8.44 24.10 30.04 24.63% 7.47 7.47 9.58 15.80 7.38 1.84 26.37 1.03 4.84 2.58
PTT BUY 914.02 320.00 390.33 21.98%  3.98 3.98 -4.98 12.13 9.14 1.31 15.99 1.15 5.15 4.99
PTTEP HOLD 491.36 148.00 167.51 13.18%  3.40 3.71 -6.55 9.10 11.75 2.53 23.12 1.08 5.32 4.65
BECL HOLD 21.75 28.25 2460 -12.92% 4.25 4.42 46.22 -35.03 10.57 1.08 10.60 0.45 5.40 7.05
KCE HOLD 3.53 7.60 6.60 -13.15% 2.24 2.76 592.87 -59.90 3.92 1.07 30.94 0.95 541 1.58
THCOM BUY 16.77 15.30 17.00 11.11% 0.93 1.69 na. 81.62 42.95 1.15 -5.34 0.92 5.52 7.00
HANA HOLD 16.18 20.10 21.50 6.97% 5.47 5.47 9.75 2.76 9.11 1.08 12.20 0.80 5.65 5.99
AOT HOLD 97.50 68.25 58.00 -15.02% 2.56 3.28 119.13 28.43 17.60 1.28 7.51 0.83 5.83 8.08
ROJNA BUY 10.17 8.65 10.22 18.18%  3.76 5.21 na. 28.70 10.22 1.76 19.57 0.72 5.96 10.97
VNT HOLD 21.45 18.10 19.38 7.07% 4.97 5.27 6.03 18.66 8.81 1.23 13.48 1.16 6.40 6.43
ERW HOLD 5.97 2.66 3.10 16.66% 0.39 0.60 -80.81 52.92 63.34 1.70 2.66 0.71 6.44 7.58
Svi BUY 6.90 3.52 415 17.92% 5.26 5.97 na. -69.98 2.51 1.89 112.38 1.16 6.66 4.59
AH BUY 4.25 15.80 16.00 1.26%  2.73 3.21 na. 17.56 12.84 0.99 8.01 0.81 6.68 6.74
GFPT HOLD 10.47 8.35 10.00 19.73% 2.99 3.65 -13.19 22.08 10.02 1.58 16.55 0.86 6.76 4.87
NWR BUY 1.38 0.89 099 11.08% 0.00 0.00 50.21 -15.54 9.61 0.88 9.58 1.17 6.77 3.78
TOP BUY 120.87 59.25 70.16 18.42% 3.28 4.40 -40.65 34.21 13.71 1.26 10.04 1.28 6.87 5.84
STEC BUY 18.15 15.30 17.86 16.73%  3.59 3.59 17.24 6.67 17.13 2.90 17.51 1.26 7.07 18.04
DTAC HOLD 187.06 79.00 82.60 456% 5.78 6.08 1.69 18.29 15.57 4.35 30.83 0.84 7.11 9.21
UVAN HOLD 9.31 99.00 96.19 -2.84%  7.29 7.48 -29.48 2.60 10.29 3.42 33.29 0.59 7.17 6.82
JAS HOLD 23.47 3.24 3.20 -1.34% 2.21 2.84 61.01 28.70 13.59 2.59 20.14 1.59 7.47 6.13
TPC BUY 24.72 28.25 3230 14.35% 6.86 7.02 22.79 2.31 8.75 1.52 18.34 0.85 7.48 6.47
SGP HOLD 13.78 14.50 12.37 -14.70% 2.56 0.00 -14.60 na. 11.72 1.79 16.11 na. 8.05 7.07
UPOIC HOLD 3.47 10.70 792 -2595% 6.66 7.26 -33.77 8.97 13.50 3.17 23.76 0.55 8.09 9.51

Methodology

®  We screen stocks under our coverage to find stocks with PCF (Price per Cash Flow) of lower than 18x.




